Tyra McCoy-Boyle Business Administrator/Board Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Winslow Township Board of Education, according to Statute 18A:12-15; Board Vacancies, will be accepting letters of interest to fill a board member vacancy. Interested residents of Winslow Township should submit a letter of interest and/or a resume to Tyra McCoy-Boyle, Business Administrator/Board Secretary, 40 Cooper Folly Road, Atco, NJ 08004 by **2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 18, 2024.**

Candidates must meet the following qualifications:

- A citizen of the United States of America
- At least 18 years of age
- Able to read and write
- A resident of Winslow Township for at least one (1) year
- Not be directly/indirectly interested in any contract with or claim against the Winslow Township Board of Education
- Registered to vote in Winslow Township
- Not disqualified as a voter pursuant to R.S. 19:4-1
- Required to complete a Financial Disclosure Statement in accordance with the School Ethics Act, if appointed.

Tyra McCoy-Boyle Business Administrator/Board Secretary